GRAN TRIATLON MADRID - 2025

22 Junio 2025

Cto. Madrid -.Contrarreloj por equipos Femeninos

CLASIFICADOS

1 "MARLINS TRIATLON MADRID ""A"""

Pto DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS

1

2
3
4

45E Celia JURADO RINCON

45D Clara CAMACHO DEL HOYO
45F Marta GARCIA LLORENTE
45B Irene SANCHEZ MERINO

CAT.

AF
AF
AF
A-F

2 TRIATLON ECOSPORT FEMENINO A

Pto DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS

5

6
7
8

40D Alejandra VILLAFRANCA SANZ
40A Sheila ALVAREZ GOMEZ

40B Laura DURAN CABANILLAS
40E Tania ALVAREZ GOMEZ

CAT.

AF
AF
AF
AF

3 CT DIABLILLOS DE RIVAS A FEM

Pto DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS

9
10
11
12
13

4 TRIATLON SQUALI CARABANCHEL A

42C Lucia CASTELLO BLASCO

42B Sue CASTELLO BLASCO

42A Lydia CASTELLO BLASCO

42E Alexia SANTAMARIA TRAPAGA
42D Lorena MAESO GARCIA

Pto DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS

14
15
16
17

44B Alba GUERRERO GONZALO
44C Candela CUBILLO CUBILLO
44E Sofia MORALES ROJAS

44F Paula ORGAZ PEREZ

5 EQUIPO A LAS ROZAS

Pto DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS

18
19
20
21

41F Luisa Sara GOZALO BARQUILLA
41B Maria De Los Angeles LLORENS M
41C Elena DURAN CEREZO

41D Alicia SANTOS ALEDO

6 TRI INFINITY MOSTOLES

Pto DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS

22
23
24
25

43D Julia BENITO VALDAZO

43C Aurora ROQUE ROBERTS

43E Sonia LOPEZ AGUIRREGOITIA
43A Rocio ESCUDERO SANCHEZ

CAT.

A-F
AF
AF
AF
AF

CAT.

AF
AF
AF
AF

CAT.
A-F
A-F
A-F
A-F

CAT.
A-F
A-F
A-F
A-F

4 Clasificad@s

EQUIPO

"marlins Triatlon Madrid ""a™"
"marlins Triatlon Madrid ""a"™"
"marlins Triatlon Madrid ""a™"
"marlins Triatlon Madrid ""a"""

4 Clasificad@s

EQUIPO

Triatlon Ecosport Femenino A
Triatlon Ecosport Femenino A
Triatlon Ecosport Femenino A
Triatlon Ecosport Femenino A

5 Clasificad@s

EQUIPO

Ct Diablillos De Rivas A Fem
Ct Diablillos De Rivas A Fem
Ct Diablillos De Rivas A Fem
Ct Diablillos De Rivas A Fem
Ct Diablillos De Rivas A Fem

4 Clasificad@s

EQUIPO

Triatlon Squali Carabanchel A
Triatlon Squali Carabanchel A
Triatlon Squali Carabanchel A
Triatlon Squali Carabanchel A

4 Clasificad@s

EQUIPO

Equipo A Las Rozas
Equipo A Las Rozas
Equipo A Las Rozas
Equipo A Las Rozas

4 Clasificad@s

EQUIPO

Tri Infinity Mostoles
Tri Infinity Mostoles
Tri Infinity Mostoles
Tri Infinity Mostoles

Phg. 1ded

1:17:07

TIEMPO
1:17:06
1:17:07
1:17:07
1:17:07

1:18:00

TIEMPO
1:18:00
1:18:00
1:18:00
1:18:00

1:18:04

TIEMPO
1:18:04
1:18:04
1:18:04
1:18:04
1:18:21

1:20:50

TIEMPO
1:20:49
1:20:49
1:20:50
1:20:50

1:24:06

TIEMPO
1:24:06
1:24:06
1:24:06
1:24:06

1:27:00

TIEMPO
1:26:58
1:26:58
1:26:59
1:27:00
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7 UNION ATLETICA COSLADA CHICAS 4 Clasificad@s 1:30:35
Pto DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS CAT. EQUIPO TIEMPO
26 39C lziar GORTAZAR MERAYO A-F Union Atletica Coslada Chicas 1:30:34
27 39E Maria ROMERO LARRIUT A-F Union Atletica Coslada Chicas 1:30:35
28 39A Noelia BARRAGAN CANALES A-F Union Atletica Coslada Chicas 1:30:35
29 39F Maria Del Carmen PENALVER FUE A-F Union Atletica Coslada Chicas 1:30:35
8 CLUB TRIATLON ONDARRETA ALCORCON A 5 Clasificad@s 1:34:09
FEMENINO
Pto DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS CAT. EQUIPO TIEMPO
30 54A Maite MARCO DE FRANCISCO A-F Club Triatlon Ondarreta Alcorcon 1:34:09
31 54B Insc. RESERVADA N° 6 A-F Club Triatlon Ondarreta Alcorcon 1:34:09
32 54C Belen GARCIA MURO REBOLLO A-F Club Triatlon Ondarreta Alcorcon 1:34:09
33 54D Nieves RIDRUEJO PENCO A-F Club Triatlon Ondarreta Alcorcon 1:34:09
34 54E Marta LOPEZ DE LOS REYES A-F Club Triatlon Ondarreta Alcorcon 1:34:09
9 BREATHESPORT 4 Clasificad@s 1:34:40
Pto DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS CAT. EQUIPO TIEMPO
35 46B Laura CALDERON SEGURA A-F Breathesport 1:34:40
36 46F Sofia DE LA PENA DIAZ A-F Breathesport 1:34:40
37 46C Alma GONZALEZ RIOJA A-F Breathesport 1:34:40
38 46D Lucia ROJO SANCHEZ A-F Breathesport 1:34:40
10 CLUB TRIATLON 401 TETRASOD 5 Clasificad@s 1:36:46
Pto DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS CAT. EQUIPO TIEMPO
39 50B Isabel LA ORDEN ROSAS A-F Club Triatlon 401 Tetrasod 1:36:46
40 50C Uxue RAMIRO CORTIJO A-F Club Triatlon 401 Tetrasod 1:36:46
41 50D Sofia ANDRES DEL REY A-F Club Triatlon 401 Tetrasod 1:36:46
42 50E Thais URQUIDI PANIAGUA A-F Club Triatlon 401 Tetrasod 1:36:46
43 50A Diana RODRIGUEZ GARCIA A-F Club Triatlon 401 Tetrasod 1:36:46
11 C.D.E. TRIATLON SAN SEBASTIAN DE LOS REYES A 5 Clasificad@s 1:37:07
Pto DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS CAT. EQUIPO TIEMPO
44 51C Laura DIAZ-ZORITA TORTOSA A-F C.d.e. Triatlon San Sebastian De 1:37:07
45 51B Andrea SIERRA GARCIA DE MIG A-F C.d.e. Triatlon San Sebastian De 1:37:07
46 51A Silvia BERNAL GOMEZ A-F C.d.e. Triatlon San Sebastian De 1:37:07
47 51D Regina PEREZ GONZALEZ A-F C.d.e. Triatlon San Sebastian De 1:37:07
48 51E Patricia LORENZO BARBERO A-F C.d.e. Triatlon San Sebastian De 1:37:07
12 TRIBOOST A 4 Clasificad@s 1:37:22
Pto DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS CAT. EQUIPO TIEMPO
49 48A Sofia Clara GEFFNER A-F Triboost A 1:37:22
50 48 Maria Teresa LORRIO GONZALEZ A-F Triboost A 1:37:22
51 48B Beatriz MARTINEZ NARANJO A-F Triboost A 1:37:22
52 48C Rosana ROMERALES A-F Triboost A 1:37:22
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13 C.D.E. TRIATLON VILLALBA

GRAN TRIATLON MADRID - 2025

22 Junio 2025

Cto. Madrid -.Contrarreloj por equipos Femeninos

Pto DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS

53
54
55
56

56A Ana CURIA

56E Daniela MARTIN PASAMONTES
56F Lucia MOLINERO ALCANTARA
56B Ana Laura ALONSO MARTIN

14 TRIATLON ALPEDRETE

Pto DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS

57
58
59
60

53B Laura LOPEZ PEREZ

53D Miriam Graciela ZARUMA ZARUMA

53C Noemi DE LA CUERDA GAMERO
53A Paloma CANALES ESPI

15 TRICAM - VILLAVICIOSA

Pto DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS

61
62
63
64

55A Elena BOTILLO PEREZ

55D Maria Esther RAYO FULGENCIO
55B Inmaculada CAMISON DUQUE
55F Laura MATESANZ CANENCIA

16 TRIMAD

Pto DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS

65
66
67
68

58D Carlota CHAVES SANCHEZ
58E Carolina SANCHEZ AREVALO
58A Estibaliz RODRIGUEZ SANZ
58C Maria MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ

17 RETIRO TRIATLON

Pto
69
70
71
72
73
74

DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS
57B Victoria ROWLAND

57A Miriam SANTANO FLORES
57C Beatriz OZORES ARRIOLA
57D Blanca ALEJOS TORDERA
57E Almudena CASAS CERRUDO
57F Heidi BUFFINGTON ROCKEY

18 TRINORTE

Pto DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS

75
76
7
78
79

47A Leticia AZPILICUETA ARAS

47E Thania NOGAL RAMIREZ

47C Almudena MIRAGAYA SANCHEZ
47B Aurora SANCHEZ GOMEZ

47D Yolanda MANSO BARBERO

CAT.

AF
A-F
AF
AF

CAT.

CAT.

AF
AF
AF

CAT.
AF
AF
AF
AF

CAT.
AF
AF
AF
AF
AF
AF

CAT.

4 Clasificad@s

EQUIPO

C.d.e. Triatlon Villalba
C.d.e. Triatlon Villalba
C.d.e. Triatlon Villalba
C.d.e. Triatlon Villalba

4 Clasificad@s

EQUIPO

Triatlon Alpedrete
Triatlon Alpedrete
Triatlon Alpedrete
Triatlon Alpedrete

4 Clasificad@s

EQUIPO

Tricam - Villaviciosa
Tricam - Villaviciosa
Tricam - Villaviciosa
Tricam - Villaviciosa

4 Clasificad@s

EQUIPO
Trimad
Trimad
Trimad
Trimad

6 Clasificad@s

EQUIPO
Retiro Triatlon
Retiro Triatlon
Retiro Triatlon
Retiro Triatlon
Retiro Triatlon
Retiro Triatlon

5 Clasificad@s

EQUIPO
Trinorte
Trinorte
Trinorte
Trinorte
Trinorte

Phg. 3 ded

1:43:17

TIEMPO
1:43:16
1:43:16
1:43:16
1:43:17

1:51:50

TIEMPO
1:51:50
1:51:50
1:51:50
1:51:50

1:52:30

TIEMPO
1:52:30
1:52:30
1:52:30
1:52:30

1:53:58

TIEMPO
1:53:58
1:53:58
1:53:58
1:53:58

1:54:26

TIEMPO
1:54:26
1:54:26
1:54:26
1:54:26
1:54:26
1:54:26

1:56:49

TIEMPO
1:56:49
1:56:49
1:56:49
1:56:49
1:56:50
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22 Junio 2025

Cto. Madrid -.Contrarreloj por equipos Femeninos

19 PERLAS FEMENINO A

Pto DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS

80
81
82
83

49B Sara FERNANDEZ ALONSO
49C Maria GARCIA LAFUENTE
49E Alicia REQUENA SEKADE
49D Nuria SEKADE GUTIERREZ

20 COMPLUTUM TRIATLON

Pto DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS

84
85
86
87
88

52F Maria LOZANO CASADO
52 Aranzazu PALACIOS SACEDO
52 Lorena LOPEZ JIMENEZ

52E Maria De La Luz MATEOS GONZA
52 Cristina GARCIA GONZALEZ

21 LA TRIBU 4BS TRIATLON

Pto
89
90
91
92

DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS
60A Sandra BADILLO LOPEZ
60B Lucia CARMONA ROCA
60C Leticia MENENDEZ LOPEZ
60D Paula IGLESIAS LOPEZ

CAT.

CAT.

CAT.

22 TRIATLON SO3 VALDEMORILLO

Pto DorNOMBRE y APELLIDOS

93
94
95
96

59A Ainhoa RODRIGUEZ ALVAREZ
59C Maria Del Valle GARCIA CORTIZO
59B Alba NEVADO COMERON

59D Eva PURCELL DIEZ DE ULZU

CAT.

4 Clasificad@s

EQUIPO

Perlas Femenino A
Perlas Femenino A
Perlas Femenino A
Perlas Femenino A

5 Clasificad@s

EQUIPO

Complutum Triatlon
Complutum Triatlon
Complutum Triatlon
Complutum Triatlon
Complutum Triatlon

4 Clasificad@s

EQUIPO

La Tribu 4bs Triatlon
La Tribu 4bs Triatlon
La Tribu 4bs Triatlon
La Tribu 4bs Triatlon

4 Clasificad@s

EQUIPO

Triatlon So3 Valdemorillo
Triatlon So3 Valdemorillo
Triatlon So3 Valdemorillo
Triatlon So3 Valdemorillo

Phg. 4 de 4

1:58:05

TIEMPO
1:58:05
1:58:05
1:58:05
1:58:05

1:59:23

TIEMPO
1:59:22
1:59:23
1:59:23
1:59:23
1:59:23

2:17:26

TIEMPO
2:17:26
2:17:26
2:17:26
2:17:26

2:57:16

TIEMPO
2:57:15
2:57:15
2:57:16
2:57:16
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